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QUICK START GUIDE

INSTALLING A SINGLE-SLOT CARD
1. Remove the two thumb screws from the frame bracket.
2. Gently lift up and remove the frame bracket.
3. Press the lever of riser card and remove the riser card from the PCIe slot.
4. Install the riser card to your card (taking PCIe SSD as an example).
5. Remove the lower screw and remove the lower single-slot bracket.
6. Install the single-slot card to the frame bracket as shown below.
7. Install the screw.
8. Insert the frame bracket with single-slot card into the Box, and press the riser card into the PCIe 

slot.
9. Install the thumb screws.
10. Reinstall the cover and the rear thumb screws.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

CUSTOMIZING YOUR ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19V DC Power Adapter (230Watt)
•	 1 x Power Cable
•	 1 x 8pin External Power Cable
•	 1 x User Manual

1. Remove the two rear thumb screws.
2. Gently lift up and remove the cover.
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FRONT PANEL REAR PANEL
1. Power LED
2. USB 3.0 ports

1. Thunderbolt 3 port
2. Power input (DC19V)
3. Power switch

1 2

INSTALLING A DOUBLE-SLOT CARD
1. Follow the instructions on the previous page to remove the frame bracket and the riser slot.
2. Remove the two screws and brackets from the frame bracket.
3. Install the double-slot card to the frame bracket (taking a two slot Graphics card as an example).
4. Tighten and secure the Graphics card to the bracket with the screws provided.
5. Install the riser card to your double-slot card.
6. Connect one end of the provided 8-pin power cable to the power connector on the motherboard. 

(shown below) Note: This step is only required if the installed add-on card requires an additional 8-pin power connector 
to operate.

7. Connect the other end of the 8-pin power cable to the add-on card (up to 150W).
8. Insert the add-on card with frame bracket back into the box and slide the Riser card into the 

PCI-e slot.
9. Install the thumb screws to secure it.
10. Reinstall the cover and the rear thumb screws.
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快速启动指南
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包装内容

安装ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI系统

安装单槽卡

• 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
• 1 x 19V 直流电源适配器（230W）
• 1 x 电源适配器电源线
• 1 x 8pin 显卡电源线
• 1 x 说明书

1. 移除螺丝背后两颗手拧螺丝
2. 拆去ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI系统的面盖.

 1.移除挡板上的两颗手拧螺丝
 2.小心移除挡板
 3.按着倒勾将转接卡从PCIe槽取下
 4.将单槽卡安装到转接卡上（以PCIe SSD为例）
 5.拧下早前取下的挡板中的下位螺丝，并移除挡板
 6.将单槽卡安装到挡板中
 7.用螺丝将挡板和卡固定好
 8.将挡板安装回AMP BOX MINI，并将转接卡插入PCIe插槽
 9.用手拧螺丝固定好挡板
10.用手拧螺丝将面盖固定好
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安装双槽卡

 1.按照上述步骤，小心移除挡板和取下转接卡
 2.将挡板的两颗螺丝都取下
 3.将双槽卡安装到挡板上（以双槽显示卡为例）
 4.用螺丝将双槽卡固定在挡板上
 5.将显卡安装到转接卡
 6.使用赠送的8P显卡电源线连接到主板的插座上（如图中所示）
   注：需要使用外置8P供电的显卡才需要执行此步骤
 7.将8P显卡电源线连接到显卡上 (高达150W)
 8.将挡板安装回AMP BOX MINI，并将转接卡插入PCIe插槽
 9.用手拧螺丝固定好挡板
10.用手拧螺丝将面盖固定好

前面板

1. 电源灯
2. USB 3.0接口

后面板

1. 雷电 3 接口
2. 电源输入（DC19V）
3. 电源开关
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快速啟動指南

1

2

21 3

4 5

6 7 8 9 10

包裝隨附內容

自訂您的ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

安裝單槽卡

• 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
• 1 x 19伏 直流電源轉換器（230 瓦）
• 1 x 電源線
• 1 x 8 排針外接電源線
• 1 x 用戶手冊

1. 拆除後面的兩粒指旋螺絲。
2. 輕輕地提起並移除蓋板。

 1.拆除支架上的兩粒指旋螺絲。
 2.輕輕地拿起並移除支架。
 3.按下擴充卡固定桿，從 PCIe 插槽中取出擴充卡。
 4.將擴充卡安裝到您的卡上（以 PCIe SSD 為例）。
 5.拆除支架底部的螺絲，並移除該單槽的托片。
 6.如下圖所示，將單槽卡裝入支架。
 7.擰上螺絲。
 8.將裝有單槽卡的支架放入盒內，並將擴充卡插入 PCIe 插槽。
 9.擰上指旋螺絲。
10.重新裝上蓋板並擰上後面的指旋螺絲。
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安裝雙槽卡

 1.按照上一頁的說明移除支架及取出擴充卡。
 2.拆除支架上的兩顆螺絲和托片。
 3.將雙槽卡裝入支架（以雙槽顯示卡為例）。
 4.用提供的螺絲將顯卡固定到支架上。
 5.將擴充卡安裝至雙槽卡上。
 6.將提供的 8 排針電源線的一端連接至主板上的電源連接器。（如下圖所示）
   註：僅限於安裝的附加卡需要額外的 8 排針電源連接器以運作，才需要執行此步驟。
 7.將 8 排針電源線的另一端連接至附加卡 (高達150W)。
 8.將帶支架的附加卡放回盒內，並將擴充卡推入 PCI-e 插槽。
 9.擰緊指旋螺絲。
10.重新裝上蓋板並擰上後面的指旋螺絲。

前面板

1. 電源 LED 燈
2. USB 3.0 連接埠

後面板

1. Thunderbolt 3 連接埠
2. 電源插孔（直流 19 伏）
3. 電源開關
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KRATKA UPUSTVA ZA KORIŠTENJE

UGRADNJA KARTICE S JEDNIM SLOTOM
1. Uklonite dva ručna vijka sa nosača okvira.
2. Pažljivo dignite nosač okvira i skinite ga.
3. Pritisnite ručicu kartice podizača i uklonite karticu podizača iz PCIe slota.
4. Ugradite karticu podizača na vašu karticu (PCIe SSD je primjer toga).
5. Uklonite donji vijak i uklonite donji nosač s jednim slotom.
6. Ugradite karticu s jednim utorom na nosač okvira kao na donjem prikazu.
7. Ugradite vijak.
8. Umetnite nosač okvira sa karticom s jednim utorom u okvir i ugurajte karticu podizača u PCIe slot.
9. Ugradite ručne vijke.
10. Vratite poklopac i stražnje ručne vijke.

SADRŽAJ PAKOVANJA

PODEŠAVANJA ZA ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19 V DC adapter za napajanje (230 W)
•	 1 x kabel za napajanje
•	 1 x 8-pinski kabel za vanjsko napajanje
•	 1 x Korisnički priručnik

1. Uklonite dva stražnja ručna vijka.
2. Pažljivo dignite poklopac i uklonite ga.
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PREDNJA PLOČA STRAŽNJA PLOČA
1. LED napajanja
2. USB 3.0 priključci.

1. Thunderbolt 3 priključak.
2. Ulaz napajanja (DC 19 V)
3. Prekidač za uključivanje

UGRADNJA KARTICE SA DVA UTORA

1. Slijedite uputstva sa prethodne stranice i uklonite nosač okvira i slot podizača.
2. Uklonite dva ručna vijka i nosače sa nosača okvira.
3. Ugradite karticu sa dva slota na nosač okvira (primjer može biti grafička kartica sa dva slota).
4. Stegnite i pričvrstite grafičku karticu na nosač sa vijcima koje ste dobili.
5. Ugradite karticu podizača na karticu sa dva slota.
6. Spojite jedan kraj 8-pinskog kabela na priključak za napajanje na matičnoj ploči. (prikaz u nastavku)

       Opaska: Ovaj korak je potreban samo ako je za rad ugrađene kartice potreban dodatni 8-pinski  
       priključak za napajanje.

7. Spojite drugi kraj 8-pinskog kabela za napajanje na dodatnu karticu (do 150W).
8. Umetnite dodatnu karticu sa nosačem okvira natrag u kutiju i uvucite karticu podizača u PCIe slot.
9. Ugradite ručne vijke za pričvršćenje.
10. Vratite poklopac i stražnje ručne vijke.
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STRUČNÁ PŘÍRUČKA

POKYNY PRO INSTALACI JEDNOSLOTOVÉ KARTY

1. Odmontujte dva ruční šrouby z držáku rámu.
2. Opatrně zvedněte a vyjměte držák rámu.
3. Stiskněte páčku redukce karty a vyjměte redukci z patice PCIe.
4. Nainstalujte redukci na vaši kartu (PCIe SSD jako příklad).
5. Odmontujte dolní šroub a vyjměte dolní jednoslotový držák.
6. Nainstalujte jednoslotovou kartu na držák rámu podle obrázku.
7. Namontujte šroub.
8. Vložte držák rámu s jednoslotovou kartu do počítače Box a zatlačte redukci karty do patice PCIe.
9. Namontujte ruční šrouby.
10. Nainstalujte zpět kryt a zadní ruční šrouby.

OBSAH KRABICE

PŘIZPŮSOBENÍ ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19V DC napájecí adaptér (230 wattů)
•	 1 x napájecí kabel
•	 1 x 8kolíkový externí napájecí kabel
•	 1 x uživatelská příručka

1. Odmontujte dva zadní ruční šrouby.
2. Opatrně zvedněte a sejměte kryt.
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PŘEDNÍ PANEL ZADNÍ PANEL
1. Indikátor LED napájení
2. Porty USB 3.0

1. Port Thunderbolt 3
2. Vstup napájení (DC 19 V)
3. Vypínač

POKYNY PRO INSTALACI DVOUSLOTOVÉ KARTY

1. Podle pokynů na předchozí stránce vyjměte držák rámu a redukci karty.
2. Odmontujte dva šrouby z držáky z držáku rámu.
3. Nainstalujte dvouslotovou kartu do držáku rámu (dvouslotová grafická karta jako příklad).
4. Utáhněte a zajistěte grafickou kartu k držáku dodanými šrouby.
5. Nainstalujte redukci karty na svoji dvouslotovou kartu.
6. Připojte jeden konec dodaného 8kolíkového napájecího kabelu k napájecímu konektoru na 

základní desce. (viz níže) Poznámka: Tento krok je nezbytný pouze v případě, že nainstalovaná 
doplňková karta vyžaduje k fungování dodatečný 8kolíkový napájecí konektor.

7. Připojte druhý konec 8kolíkového napájecího kabelu k dodatečné kartě (až 150W).
8. Vložte dodatečnou kartu s držákem rámu zpět do počítače Box a zasuňte redukci karty do patice 

PCI-e.
9. Zajistěte ručními šrouby.
10. Nainstalujte zpět kryt a zadní ruční šrouby.
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SCHNELLANLEITUNG

INSTALLATION EINER SINGLE-SLOT KARTE
1. Entfernen Sie die beiden Rändelschrauben von der Rahmenhalterung.
2. Heben Sie die Rahmenhalterung vorsichtig an und entfernen Sie diese.
3. Drücken Sie den Hebel der Riser-Adapterkarte und entfernen Sie diese aus dem PCIe-Steckplatz.
4. Bringen Sie die Riser-Adapterkarte an Ihre Karte an (zum Beispiel auf eine PCIe SSD, wie im Bild 

zu sehen).
5. Entfernen Sie zuerst die untere Schraube und danach die Single-Slot Halterung.
6. Befestigen Sie die Single-Slot-Karte wie im Bild gezeigt an der Rahmenhalterung.
7. Bringen Sie die Schraube wieder an.
8. Stecken Sie die Rahmenhalterung mit der Single-Slot-Karte wieder in die Box und führen Sie die 

Riser-Adapterkarte in den PCIe-Steckplatz ein.
9. Bringen Sie die Rändelschrauben wieder an.
10. Bringen Sie die Abdeckung sowie die hinteren Rändelschrauben wieder an.

L IEFERUMFANG

ANPASSEN DER ZOTAC AMP!  BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP! BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19V DC Netzteil (230Watt)
•	 1 x Netzkabel
•	 1 x 8pin Stromkabel
•	 1 x Bedienungsanleitung

1. Entfernen Sie die beiden hinteren Rändelschrauben.
2. Heben Sie die Abdeckung vorsichtig an und entfernen Sie diese.
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FRONTANSICHT RÜCKWAND
1. LED Betriebsanzeige
2. USB 3.0 Anschlüsse

1. Thunderbolt 3-Port
2. Stromeingang (DC19V)
3. Netzschalter

INSTALLATION EINER DUAL-SLOT KARTE
1. Befolgen Sie die gleichen Anweisungen wie bei der Single-Slot Karte, um die Rahmenhalterung und die 

Riser-Adapterkarte zu entfernen.
2. Entfernen Sie die beiden Schrauben und die Halterungen von der Rahmenhalterung.
3. Befestigen Sie die Dual-Slot Karte an der Rahmenhalterung (zum Beispiel auf eine Dual-Slot Grafikkarte, 

wie im Bild zu sehen).
4. Befestigen Sie die Grafikkarte mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben an der Halterung.
5. Bringen Sie die Riser-Adapterkarte an Ihre Dual-Slot Karte an.
6. Verbinden Sie ein Ende des mitgelieferten 8-poligen Netzkabels mit dem Stromanschluss auf dem 

Mainboard. (siehe Bild) Hinweis: Dieser Schritt ist nur erforderlich, wenn die installierte Karte einen 
zusätzlichen 8-poligen Stromanschluss benötigt.

7. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des 8-poligen Stromkabels mit der Dual-Slot Karte (bis zu 150W).
8. Stecken Sie die Rahmenhalterung mit der Dual-Slot-Karte wieder in die Box ein und führen den Riser-

Adapterkarte in den PCIe-Steckplatz
9. Bringen Sie die Rändelschrauben an, um diese zu sichern.
10. Bringen Sie die Abdeckung und die hinteren Rändelschrauben wieder an.

2 3 4 5
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GUÍA RÁPIDA DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

INSTALACIÓN DE LA TARJETA DE UNA SOLA RANURA
1. Retire los dos tornillos mariposa de la consola. 
2. Levante suavemente y retire la consola.
3. Presione la palanca de la tarjeta vertical y retírela de la ranura PCIe.
4. Instale la tarjeta vertical en su tarjeta (tomando el SSD PCIe  ejemplo).como
5. Retire el tornillo inferior y retire el soporte inferior de ranura simple. 
6. Instale la tarjeta de ranura simple en la consola según se muestra a continuación.
7. Instale el tornillo.
8. Inserte la consola con la tarjeta de ranura simple en la Caja y presione la tarjeta vertical en la ranura 

PCIe.
9. Instale el tornillo mariposa.
10. Reinstale la cubierta y los tornillos mariposa posteriores.

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

PERSONALIZACIÓN DE SU ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19V  Adaptador de CA (230 Watts)
•	 1 x Cable de alimentación
•	 1 x Cable de alimentación externa de 8 pines
•	 1 x Manual del Usuario

1. Retire los dos tornillos mariposa posteriores.
2. Levante suavemente y retire la tapa.
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PANEL FRONTAL PANEL TRASERO
1. LED de encendido
2. Puertos USB 3.0

1. Puerto Thunderbolt 3 
2. Entrada de alimentación [19 V DC]
3. Botón de encendido

INSTALACIÓN DE LA TARJETA DE RANURA DOBLE
1. Siga las instrucciones de la página anterior para retirar la consola y la ranura vertical.
2. Retire los dos tornillos mariposa y soportes de la consola.
3. Instale la tarjeta de doble ranura en la consola (tomando  ejemplo una tarjeta gráfica de dos ranuras)

como
4. Ajuste y asegure la tarjeta gráfica a la consola con los tornillos provistos. 
5. Instale la tarjeta vertical en su tarjeta de doble ranura. 
6. Conecte un extremo  cable de alimentación de 8 pines suministrado al conector en la tarjeta madre.  

(se muestra a continuación) Nota: Este paso solo se requiere si la tarjeta complementaria requiriera un 
conector adicional de alimentación de 8 pines para operar. 

7. Conecte el otro extremo  cable de alimentación de 8 pines a la tarjeta complementaria.del (hasta 150W)
8. Inserte la tarjeta complementaria con la consola en la caja y deslice la tarjeta vertical en la ranura PCI-e.
9. Instale los tornillos mariposa para asegurarlos.
10. Reinstale la cubierta y los tornillos mariposa posteriores.

2 3 4 5
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GUIDE D’INSTALLATION RAPIDE

INSTALLEZ UNE CARTE SINGLE SLOT
1. Retirez les deux vis à main du support des équerres PCI Express.
2. Détachez doucement le support des équerres PCI Express.
3. Démontez le riser PCI Express.
4. Installez le riser PCI Express sur le port PCI Express de la carte fille.
5. Enlevez la vis inférieure et détachez le cache-slot des équerres PCI Express.
6. Installez la carte sur son slot, comme indiqué ci-dessous.
7. Vissez la carte sur son slot.
8. Insérez le support des équerres PCI Express dans son logement et le riser dans le slot PCI 

Express.
9. Fixez avec les vis à main fournies. 
10. Repositionnez le couvercle et les vis à main.

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE

PERSONNALISEZ VOTRE ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x Adaptateur 19V DC (230Watt)
•	 1 x Câble d’alimentation
•	 1 x Câble externe 8pin 
•	 1 x Manuel d’utilisation

1. Retirez les 2 vis à main à l’arrière. 
2. Soulevez doucement et enlevez le couvercle.
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PANNEAU AVANT PANNEAU ARRIÈRE
1. Diode d’activité  
2. Ports USB 3.0

1. Port Thunderbolt 3 
2. Tension d’entrée 
3. Bouton marche / arrêt

INSTALLEZ UNE CARTE DOUBLE SLOT

1. Suivez les instructions de la page précédente pour démonter le support des équerres PCI Express.
2. Dévissez les vis des deux cache-slot des équerres PCI Express. 
3. Installez la carte double slot dans le support.
4. Serrez et sécurisez la fixation de la carte graphique avec les vis fournies.
5. Installez le riser PCI Express sur la carte.
6. Connectez le câble PCI Express 8 pin à la carte graphique (voir ci-dessous).

       Note : Cette étape est utile seulement pour les cartes nécessitant une alimentation PCI Express 
        additionnelle.

7. Connectez le câble PCI Express 8 Pin au PCB du AMP BOX Mini (jusqu’à 150W).
8. Insérez le support des équerres PCI Express dans son logement et glissez le riser dans le slot PCI 

Express.
9. Fixez le support des équerres PCI Express avec les vis fournies.
10. Repositionnez le couvercle et les vis à main.

2 3 4 5
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VODIÈ ZA BRZI POÈETAK

UGRADNJA KARTICE S JEDNIM UTOROM

1. Uklonite dva ručna vijka s nosača okvira.
2. Pažljivo dignite nosač okvira i skinite ga.
3. Pritisnite ručicu kartice podizača i uklonite karticu podizača iz PCIe utora.
4. Ugradite karticu podizača na vašu karticu (PCIe SSD je primjer toga).
5. Uklonite donji vijak i uklonite donji nosač s jednim utorom.
6. Ugradite karticu s jednim utorom na nosač okvira kao na donjem prikazu.
7. Ugradite vijak.
8. Uložite nosač okvira s karticom s jednim utorom u okvir i utisnite karticu podizača u PCIe utor.
9. Ugradite ručne vijke.
10. Vratite poklopac i stražnje ručne vijke.

SADRŽAJ PAKIRANJA

PRILAGOĐAVANJE ZA ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19 V DC adapter napajanja (230 W)
•	 1 x kabel za napajanje
•	 1 x 8-polni kabel za vanjsko napajanje
•	 1 x Korisnički priručnik

1. Uklonite dva stražnja ručna vijka.
2. Pažljivo dignite poklopac i skinite ga.
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PREDNJA PLOČA STRAŽNJA PLOČA
1. LED napajanja
2. USB 3.0 priključci

1. Thunderbolt 3 priključak.
2. Ulaz napajanja (DC 19 V)
3. Sklopka za uključivanje

UGRADNJA KARTICE S DVA UTORA
1. Slijedite upute s prethodne stranice i uklonite nosač okvira i utor podizača.
2. Uklonite dva ručna vijka i nosače s nosača okvira.
3. Ugradite karticu s dva utora na nosač okvira (primjer može biti grafička kartica s dva utora).
4. Stegnite i pričvrstite grafičku karticu na nosač s vijcima koje ste dobili.
5. Ugradite karticu podizača na karticu s dva utora.
6. Spojite jedan kraj 8-polnog kabela na priključak za napajanje na matičnoj ploči. (prikaz u 

nastavku)
       Napomena: Ovaj korak je potreban samo ako je za rad ugrađene kartice potreban dodatni 8-polni 
       priključak za napajanje.

7. Spojite drugi kraj 8-polnog kabela za napajanje na dodatnu karticu (do 150W).
8. Uložite dodatnu karticu s nosačem okvira natrag u kutiju i uvucite karticu podizača u PCIe utor.
9. Ugradite ručne vijke za pričvršćenje.
10. Vratite poklopac i stražnje ručne vijke.

2 3 4 5
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GYORS ÚTMUTATÓ

EGYFOGLALATÚ KÁRTYA BESZERELÉSE
1. Távolítsa el a két szárnyas csavart a keretkonzolról.
2. Emelje meg és vegye le óvatosan a keretkonzolt.
3. Nyomja le az emelőkártya fogantyúját, és vegye ki az emelőkártyát a PCIe-nyílásból.
4. Illessze be az emelőkártyát a kártyához (a PCIe SSD-hez hasonlóan).
5. Távolítsa el az alsó csavart, és vegye le az alsó egyfoglalatú konzolt.
6. Helyezze be az egyfoglalatú kártyát a keretkonzolba az alábbi képek szerint.
7. Rögzítse a csavarral.
8. Helyezze be a keretkonzolt az egyfoglalatú kártyával a dobozba, és nyomja bele az emelőkártyát 

a PCIe-nyílásba.
9. Rögzítse a szárnyas csavarokkal.
10. Helyezze vissza a fedelet, és rögzítse a hátsó szárnyas csavarokkal.

A CSOMAG TARTALMA

A ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI  TESTRESZABÁSA

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI 
•	 1 x 19 V-os (DC) hálózati adapter (230 Watt)
•	 1 x Tápkábel
•	 1 x 8 tűs külső tápkábel
•	 1 x Felhasználói útmutató

1. Távolítsa el a két hátsó szárnyas csavart.
2. Emelje meg és vegye le óvatosan a fedelet.
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ELÜLSŐ PANEL HÁTSÓ PANEL
1. Tápfeszültségjelző LED
2. USB 3.0-s portok

1. Thunderbolt 3 port
2. Tápfeszültség-bemenet (DC 19 V)
3. Tápfeszültség-kapcsoló

KÉTFOGLALATÚ KÁRTYA BESZERELÉSE
1. Távolítsa el a keretkonzolt és az emelőkártya foglalatát az előző oldalon leírt utasítások szerint.
2. Távolítsa el a két csavart és a konzolokat a keretkonzolból.
3. Helyezze be a kétfoglalatú kártyát a keretkonzolba (a kétfoglalatú grafikus kártyákhoz hasonlóan).
4. Rögzítse a grafikus kártyát a konzolhoz a tartozékcsavarokkal.
5. Illessze be az emelőkártyát a kétfoglalatú kártyához.
6. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott, 8 tűs tápkábel egyik végét az alaplapon lévő 

tápcsatlakozóhoz. (lásd lent)
       Megjegyzés: Ezt a lépést csak akkor kell elvégezni, ha a telepített bővítőkártya működéséhez egy 
       plusz 8 tűs tápcsatlakozó szükséges.

7. Csatlakoztassa a 8 tűs tápkábel másik végét a bővítőkártyához (legfeljebb 150 W).
8. Helyezze vissza a bővítőkártyát a keretkonzollal a dobozba, és csúsztassa bele az emelőkártyát a 

PCIe-nyílásba.
9. Rögzítse a szárnyas csavarokkal.
10. Helyezze vissza a fedelet, és rögzítse a hátsó szárnyas csavarokkal.

2 3 4 5
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BUKU PETUNJUK

MEMASANG KARTU SLOT TUNGGAL
1. Lepas 2 sekrup jempol dari braket bingkai.
2. Angkat perlahan ke atas, lalu lepas braket bingkai.
3. Tekan tuas kartu riser, lalu keluarkan kartu riser dari slot PCIe.
4. Pasang kartu riser ke kartu Anda (misalnya, PCIe SSD).
5. Lepas sekrup bawah, lalu lepas braket slot tunggal bawah.
6. Pasang kartu slot tunggal ke braket bingkai seperti ditunjukkan di bawah.
7. Pasang sekrup.
8. Masukkan braket bingkai beserta kartu slot tunggal ke dalam Kotak, lalu tekan kartu riser ke 

dalam slot PCIe.
9. Pasang sekrup jempol.
10. Pasang kembali penutup dan sekrup jempol belakang.

IS I  KEMASAN

MENYESUAIKAN ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x Adaptor Daya 19 V DC (230 Watt)
•	 1 x Kabel Daya
•	 1 x Kabel Daya Eksternal 8 pin
•	 1 x Panduan Pengguna

1. Lepas 2 sekrup jempol belakang.
2. Angkat perlahan ke atas, lalu lepas penutup.
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PANEL DEPAN PANEL BELAKANG
1. LED Daya
2. Port USB 3.0

1. Port Thunderbolt 3
2. Input daya (DC 19 V)
3. Tombol daya

MEMASANG KARTU SLOT GANDA
1. Ikuti petunjuk pada halaman sebelumnya untuk melepas braket bingkai dan slot riser.
2. Lepas 2 sekrup dan braket dari braket bingkai.
3. Pasang kartu slot ganda ke braket bingkai (misalnya, kartu Grafis dua slot).
4. Kencangkan kartu Grafis pada braket menggunakan sekrup yang tersedia.
5. Pasang kartu riser ke kartu slot ganda.
6. Sambungkan salah satu ujung kabel daya 8 pin yang tersedia ke soket daya pada motherboard. 

(ditunjukkan di bawah)
       Catatan: Langkah ini dilakukan jika kartu add-on yang terpasang memerlukan konektor daya 8 pin 
       tambahan untuk mengoperasikannya.

7. Sambungkan ujung lainnya pada kabel daya 8 pin ke kartu add-on (hingga 150W).
8. Masukkan kembali kartu add-on beserta braket bingkai ke dalam kotak, lalu geser kartu Riser ke 

dalam slot PCIe.
9. Pasang sekrup jempol untuk mengencangkannya.
10. Pasang kembali penutup dan sekrup jempol belakang.

2 3 4 5

6 7 8
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GUIDA ALL’INSTALLAZIONE

INSTALLARE UNA SCHEDASINGLE-SLOT
1. Rimuovere le viti dal bracket.
2. Rimuovere delicatamente il coperchio.
3. Premere la levetta di rilascio dell’alloggio della scheda e rimuoverlo dallo slot PCIe.
4. Inserire la scheda nell’alloggio (PCIe SSD per esempio).
5. Rimuovere le viti in basso e il bracket single-slot.
6. Installare la scheda nell’apposito supporto come mostrato sotto.
7. Avvitare le viti.
8. inserire il bracket nel Box e premere la levetta per alloggiarlo nello slot PCIe.
9. Avvitare le viti.
10. Avvitare il coperchio.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

PERSONALIZZARE IL NUOVO ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x alimentatore 19V DC (230Watt)
•	 1 x cavo di alimentazione
•	 1 x cavo di alimentazione esterno 8pin
•	 1 x manuale utente

1. Individuare le viti e rimuoverle.
2. Rimuovere delicatamente il coperchio.
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PANNELLO FRONTALE PANNELLO POSTERIORE
1. LED di accensione
2. porte USB 3.0

1. porta Thunderbolt 3
2. alimentazione (DC19V)
3. tasto di accensione

INSTALLARE UNA SCHEDA DOUBLE-SLOT

1. Seguire le istruzioni precedenti per rimuovere il bracket e lo slot.
2. rimuovere le due viti e il bracket dal bracket principale.
3. Inserire la scheda nell’alloggio (una scheda video double-slot per esempio).
4. Assicurare la scheda al bracket avvitando le due viti.
5. Installare la scheda nell’apposito supporto double-slot.
6. Collegare uno dei cavi di alimentazione 8-pin inclusi nella confezione alla scheda madre. (come 

mostrato sotto) 
       Nota: questo step è necessario solo se la scheda necessita di alimentazione supplementare.

7. connettere l’altra estremità del cavo 8-pin alla scheda (fino a 150W).
8. inserire il bracket nel Box e premere la levetta per alloggiarlo nello slot PCIe.
9. Avvitare le viti.
10. Avvitare il coperchio.

2 3 4 5
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クイックスタートガイド

シングルスロットカードをインストールします

1. フレームブラケットから2本のつまみネジを取り外します。
2. フレームブラケットカバーを持ち上げて取り外します。
3. ライザーカードのレバーを押しながら、PCIeスロットからライザーカードを取り外します。
4. ライザーカードに増設カードに取り付けます。（例としてPCIe SSDを使用）
5. フレームブラケットカバーから１箇所のネジを外して、シングルスロットブラケットを取り外します。
6. 下記写真のように、増設カードをスロットブラケットに取り付けます。
7. ネジを締めつけます。
8. 増設カードのスロットブラケットをボックスに挿入し、ライザーカードをPCIeスロットに押し込みます。
9. つまみネジを締めつけます。

 10.底面のカバーとリアパネルのつまみネジを元どおりに取り付けます。

同梱品

ZOTAC AMP BOX MINIをカスタマイズします

• ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI本体 x1
• 19V DC 電源アダプター（230W）x1
• 電源ケーブル x1
• 8pin 補助電源ケーブル x1
• ユーザーマニュアル x1

1. リアパネルに２箇所装着されている固定用つまみネジを取
り外します。

2. 底面のカバーをゆっくりと上部へ引き上げるとカバーが外
れます。
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フロントパネル リアルパネル

1. 電源LED
2. USB 3.0 端子

1. Thunderbolt 3 端子
2. 電源端子 (DC19V)
3. 電源スイッチ

デュアルスロットカードをインストールします

1. 前のページの手順に従って、フレームブラケットとライザーカードを取り外します。
2. フレームブラケットカバーから２箇所のネジを外して、デュアルスロットブラケットを取り外します。
3. デュアルスロットの増設カードをフレームブラケットに取り付けます。（例としてデュアルスロットのグラ

フィックスカードを使用）
4. グラフィックスカードを付属のネジでブラケットに締めつけて固定します。
5. ライザーカードにデュアルスロットの増設カードに取り付けます。
6. 付属の8ピン電源ケーブルをマザーボードの電源コネクターに接続します。（下記写真のように）

    ※この手順は、取り付けられた増設カードに補助電源必要がある場合のみ必要です。
7. 8ピン電源ケーブルのもう一方の端を増設カードに接続します (150Wまで)。
8. フレームブラケットに取り付けた増設カードをPCケースに戻し、ライザーカードをPCI-eスロットに差し込

みます。
9. つまみネジを締めつけます。

 10.底面のカバーとリアパネルのつまみネジを元どおりに取り付けます。

2 3 4 5
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빠른시작 가이드

싱글 슬롯 카드 설치 방법

1. 프레임 브라켓에 장착된 2개의 핸드 스크류를 제거해 주세요.
2. 부드럽게 프레임 브라켓을 위로 올려 제거해 주세요.
3. 라이저 카드의 레버를 누른 뒤 PCIe 슬롯에 장착된 라이저 카드를 제거해 주세요.
4. 사용하려는 카드에 라이저 카드를 장착해 주세요 (예시 : PCIe SSD)
5. 하단의 나사를 제거하고 아래 그림에 보이는 것처럼 하단의 싱글 슬롯 브라켓을 제거해 주세요.
6. 아래 그림에 보이는 것처럼 싱글 슬롯 카드를 프레임 브라켓에 장착해 주세요.
7. 나사를 고정합니다.
8. 싱글 슬롯 카드가 장착된 프레임 브라켓을 박스에 넣은 뒤, 라이저 카드를 눌러 PCIe 슬롯에 넣어 줍니다.
9. 핸드 스크류를 고정합니다.

  10.뚜껑을 다시 덮고 후면의 핸드 스크류를 고정합니다.

제품 구성

ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI를 업그레이드 하세요

• 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
• 1 x 19V DC 전원 어댑터 (230와트)
• 1 x 전원 케이블
• 1 x 8핀 외장 전원 케이블
• 1 x 사용자 매뉴얼

1. 후면의 2개의 핸드 스크류를 제거해 주세요.
2. 부드럽게 뚜껑을 위로 올려 열어 주세요.
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전면부 후면부

1. 파워 LED
2. USB 3.0 포트

1. 썬더볼트 3 포트
2. 전원 연결부(DC19V)
3. 전원 스위치

듀얼 슬롯 카드 설치 방법

1. 이전 페이지에 안내된 내용을 참고하여 프레임 브라켓과 라이저 슬롯을 제거 합니다.
2. 프레임 브라켓에 장착된 2개의 스크류와 브라켓을 제거합니다.
3. 프레임 브라켓에 듀얼 슬롯 카드를 장착 합니다. (예시 : 듀얼 슬롯 그래픽카드)
4. 제공된 나사를 사용하여 그래픽카드와 브라켓을 나사로 단단히 고정 시킵니다.
5. 듀얼 슬롯 카드에 라이저 카드를 장착 합니다.
6. 동봉된 8핀 전원 케이블의 한 쪽 끝을 마더 보드에 있는 파워 커넥터와 연결 합니다. (하단 그림 참조)

       참고 : 본 과정은 사용하려는 카드가 추가 8핀 전원 커넥터가 필요한 경우에만 진행합니다.
7. 동봉된 8핀 전원 케이블의 반대 쪽을 추가로 설치된 카드와 연결합니다 (최대 150W).
8. 프레임 브라켓이 장착된 카드를 박스에 다시 넣은 후, 라이저 카드를 PCI-e 슬롯에 밀어 넣습니다.
9. 핸드 스크류를 사용해 고정 시킵니다.

  10.뚜껑을 다시 덮고 후면의 핸드 스크류를 고정 합니다.
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GUIA DE ARRANQUE RÁPIDO

INSTALACIÓN DE UNA TARJETA DE UNA SOLA RANURA
1. Extraiga los dos tornillos mariposa del soporte del marco.
2. Levante y extraiga suavemente el soporte del marco.
3. Presione la palanca de la tarjeta vertical y extráigala de la ranura PCIe.
4. Instale la tarjeta vertical en su tarjeta (tomando la unidad de estado sólido (SSD) PCIe como 

ejemplo).
5. Extraiga el tornillo inferior y extraiga el soporte inferior de una sola ranura.
6. Instale la tarjeta de una sola ranura en el soporte del marco, tal como se muestra a continuación.
7. Coloque el tornillo.
8. Inserte el soporte del marco con la ranura de una sola tarjeta en la caja y presione la tarjeta 

vertical hacia la ranura PCIe.
9. Coloque los tornillos mariposa.
10. Vuelva a colocar la tapa y los tornillos mariposa traseros.

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE

PERSONALIZACIÓN DE ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 adaptador de alimentación de CC de 19 V (230 vatios)
•	 1 cable de alimentación
•	 1 cable de alimentación externo de 8 clavijas
•	 1 manual de usuario

1. Extraiga los dos tornillos mariposa traseros.
2. Levante y extraiga suavemente la tapa.
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PANEL FRONTAL PANEL POSTERIOR
1. LED de encendido/apagado
2. Puertos USB 3.0

1. Puerto Thunderbolt 3
2. Entrada de alimentación (CC de 19 V)
3. Interruptor de encendido/apagado

INSTALACIÓN DE UNA TARJETA DE DOS RANURAS
1. Siga las instrucciones de la página anterior para extraer el soporte del marco y la ranura de la tarjeta 

vertical.
2. Extraiga los dos tornillos y los soportes del soporte del marco.
3. Instale la tarjeta de dos ranuras en el soporte del marco (tomando una tarjeta gráfica de dos ranuras 

como ejemplo).
4. Apriete y asegure la tarjeta gráfica al soporte con los tornillos suministrados.
5. Instale la tarjeta vertical en la tarjeta de dos ranuras.
6. Conecte un extremo del cable de alimentación de 8 clavijas suministrado en el conector de alimentación 

de la placa base. (mostrado a continuación) Nota: Este paso solo es necesario si la tarjeta complementaria 
instalada requiere un conector adicional de alimentación de 8 clavijas para funcionar.

7. Conecte el otro extremo del cable de alimentación de 8 clavijas en la tarjeta complementaria (ad 150W).
8. Inserte la tarjeta complementaria con el soporte del marco nuevamente en la caja y deslice la tarjeta 

vertical hacia la ranura PCI-e.
9. Coloque los tornillos mariposa para asegurarla.
10. Vuelva a colocar la tapa y los tornillos mariposa traseros.
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INSTALAR UMA PLACA DE RANHURA ÚNICA
1. Remova os dois parafusos de aperto manual do suporte da ranhura.
2. Levante e retire cuidadosamente o suporte da ranhura.
3. Pressione a alavanca da placa de elevação e retire a placa da ranhura PCIe.
4. Instale a placa de elevação na sua placa (tomando como exemplo um SSD PCIe).
5. Remova o parafuso inferior e retire o suporte da ranhura inferior.
6. Instale a placa de ranhura única no suporte da ranhura como ilustrado abaixo.
7. Coloque o parafuso.
8. Insira o suporte da ranhura com a placa de ranhura única na caixa e encaixe a placa de elevação 

na ranhura PCIe.
9. Coloque os parafusos de aperto manual.
10. Volte a instalar a tampa e os parafusos traseiros de aperto manual.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

PERSONALIZAR A SUA ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1	x	ZOTAC	AMP	BOX	MINI
•	 1	x	Transformador	CC	19V	(230W)
•	 1	x	Cabo	de	alimentação
•	 1	x	Cabo	de	alimentação	externa	de	8	pinos
•	 1	x	Manual	do	utilizador

1. Remova os dois parafusos traseiros de aperto 
manual.

2. Levante e retire cuidadosamente a tampa.
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PAINEL FRONTAL PAINEL TRASEIRO
1. LED de energia
2. Portas USB 3.0

1. Porta Thunderbolt 3
2. Entrada de alimentação (CC19V)
3. Botão de energia

INSTALAR UMA PLACA DE RANHURA DUPLA
1. Siga as instruções indicadas na página anterior para retirar o suporte da ranhura e a placa de elevação.
2. Remova os dois parafusos de aperto manual e os suportes do suporte da ranhura.
3. Instale a placa de ranhura dupla no suporte da ranhura (tomando como exemplo uma placa gráfica de 

duas ranhuras).
4. Aperte e fixe a placa gráfica no suporte da ranhura com os parafusos fornecidos.
5. Instale a placa de elevação na sua placa de ranhura dupla.
6. Ligue uma extremidade do cabo de alimentação de 8 pinos fornecido ao conector de alimentação da 

placa principal. (ilustrado abaixo)
        Nota: Este passo é necessário apenas se a placa de expansão instalada requer um conector de alimentação de 8 pinos para 
         funcionar.

7. Ligue uma extremidade do cabo de alimentação de 8 pinos à placa de expansão (até 150W).
8. Insira a placa de expansão com o suporte da ranhura na caixa e encaixe a placa de elevação na ranhura 

PCIe.
9. Coloque os parafusos de aperto manual para fixar a placa.
10. Volte a instalar a tampa e os parafusos traseiros de aperto manual.

2 3 4 5
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SKRÓCONA INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

INSTALACJA KARTY JEDNOSLOTOWEJ
1. Odkręć dwie śruby radełkowane, które mocują ramkę z zaślepkami do obudowy.
2. Delikatnie unieś i wyjmij ramkę z zaślepkami.
3. Naciśnij dźwignię zwalniającą płytkę riser card i wyjmij riser card z gniazda PCIe.
4. Wepnij płytkę riser card w złącze krawędziowe karty rozszerzeń (na przykład w złącze PCIe dysku 

SSD).
5. Odkręć śrubę mocującą dolną zaślepkę (tzw. „śledzia”) i wyjmij zaślepkę z ramki.
6. Umieść jednoslotową kartę w ramce w sposób przedstawiony poniżej.
7. Przykręć śrubę.
8. Włóż do obudowy ramkę z przykręconą do niej jednosplotową kartą i wsuń płytkę riser card do 

gniazda PCIe.
9. Przykręć ramkę do obudowy.
10. Zamontuj pokrywę i przykręć śruby radełkowane z tyłu obudowy.

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA

DOSTOSOWYWANIE KONFIGURACJI  MODELU ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x zasilacz 19V DC (230 watów)
•	 1 x kabel zasilający
•	 1 x 8-pinowy, dodatkowy kabel zasilający
•	 1 x instrukcja obsługi

1. Odkręć dwie znajdujące się z tyłu obudowy śruby 
radełkowane.

2. Delikatnie unieś i zdejmij pokrywę.
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PANEL PRZEDNI PANEL TYLNY
1. Dioda LED zasilania
2. Porty USB 3.0

1. Port Thunderbolt 3
2. Moc wejściowa (DC19V)
3. Włącznik zasilania

INSTALACJA KARTY DWUSLOTOWEJ
1. Aby wymontować ramkę z zaślepkami i wyjąć płytkę riser card, należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami 

podanymi na poprzedniej stronie.
2. Odkręć dwie śruby mocujące zaślepki (tzw. „śledzie”) do ramki i wyjmij obie zaślepki z ramki.
3. Umieść dwuslotową kartę w ramce (na przykład dwuslotową kartę graficzną).
4. Dokręć zamocowaną kartę graficzną do ramki za pomocą dołączonych śrub.
5. Wepnij płytkę riser card w złącze krawędziowe dwuslotowej karty rozszerzeń.
6. Podłącz jeden z końców dołączonego do zestawu 8-pinowego kabla zasilającego do złącza zasilania na 

płycie głównej. (patrz: ilustracja poniżej) 
        Uwaga: Krok ten jest wymagany tylko wtedy, gdy zainstalowana karta rozszerzeń wymaga 
        dodatkowego zasilania, które dostarczane jest za pomocą 8-pinowego złącza zasilania.

7. Podłącz drugi koniec 8-pinowego kabla zasilającego do karty rozszerzeń (do 150W).
8. Włóż do obudowy ramkę z przykręconą do niej dwuslotową kartą i wsuń płytkę riser card do gniazda PCIe.
9. Przykręć ramkę do obudowy.
10. Zamontuj pokrywę i przykręć śruby radełkowane z tyłu obudowy.

2 3 4 5
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INSTALANDO A PLACA NO SLOT CARD
1. Remova os dois parafusos de orelha do console.
2. Levante suavemente e remova o console.
3. Pressione a alavanca da placa vertical e a remova da ranhura PCIe.
4. Instale a placa vertical em sua placa (tomando o SSD PCIe como exemplo).
5. Remova o parafuso inferior e remova o suporte inferior de ranhura simples.
6. Instale a placa de ranhura simples no console, como é mostrado a seguir.
7. Instale o parafuso.
8. Insira o console com a placa de ranhura simples na caixa e pressione a placa vertical na ranhura 

PCIe.
9. Instale o parafuso de orelha.
10. Reinstale a tampa e os parafusos de orelha posteriores.

CONTEÚDO DO PACOTE

PERSONALIZANDO SUA ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19V  Adaptador de AC (230 Watts)
•	 1 x Cabo de alimentação
•	 1 x Cabo de alimentação externa de 8 pinos
•	 1 x Manual do Usuário

1. Remova os dois parafusos de orelha posteriores.
2. Levante suavemente e remova a tampa.
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PAINEL FRONTAL PAINEL TRASEIRO
1. LED de energia
2. Portas USB 3.0

1. Porta Thunderbolt 3
2. Entrada de alimentação (19 V DC)
3. Botão de ligar

INSTALAÇÃO DA PLACA DE RANHURA DUPLA
1. Siga as instruções na página anterior para remover o console e a ranhura vertical.
2. Remova os dois parafusos de orelha e os suportes do console.
3. Instale a placa de ranhura dupla no console (tomando como exemplo uma placa gráfica de 

ranhura dupla).
4. Ajuste e segure a placa gráfica ao console com os parafusos fornecidos.
5. Instale a placa vertical na placa de ranhura dupla.
6. Conecte um extremo do cabo de alimentação de 8 pinos fornecido ao conector na placa-

mãe(como é mostrado a seguir).
       Nota: este passo só será preciso se a placa complementar requerer um conector adicional de 
       alimentação de 8 pinos para operar.

7. Conecte o outro extremo do cabo de alimentação de 8 pinos à placa complementar (até 150W).
8. Insira a placa complementar com o console na caixa e deslize a placa vertical na ranhura PCI-e.
9. Instale os parafusos de orelha para fixá-los.
10. Reinstale a tampa e os parafusos de orelha posteriores.

2 3 4 5

6 7 8
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GHID DE PORNIRE RAPIDĂ

INSTALAREA UNEI  PLĂCI  CU SLOT UNIC
1. Desfaceți cele două șuruburi de la consola cadrului.
2. Ridicați ușor consola cadrului și demontați-o.
3. Apăsați maneta plăcii de ridicare și scoateți placa de ridicare din slotul PCIe.
4. Atașați placa de ridicare la placa dvs. (de exemplu, o placă SSD cu interfață PCIe).
5. Desfaceți șurubul din partea de jos și demontați consola cu un singur slot din partea de jos.
6. Instalați placa cu un singur slot în consola cadrului, după cum se arată mai jos.
7. Strângeți șurubul.
8. Introduceți consola cadrului cu placa cu un singur slot în dispozitivul Box, după care împingeți placa de 

ridicare în slotul PCIe.
9. Strângeți șuruburile.

  10. Montați la loc capacul și strângeți șuruburile din partea din spate.

CONȚINUTUL PACHETULUI

PERSONALIZAREA PRODUSULUI  ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

• 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
• 1 adaptor de alimentare cu c.c. de 19 V (230 wați)
• 1 cablu de alimentare
• 1 cablu pentru alimentare externă cu 8 pini
• 1 manual de utilizare

1. Desfaceți cele două șuruburi din partea din spate.
2. Ridicați ușor carcasa și demontați-o.
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MPANOU FRONTAL PANOU POSTERIOR
1. LED de alimentare
2. Porturi USB 3.0

1. Port Thunderbolt 3
2. Intrare alimentare (19 V c.c.)
3. Comutator de pornire/oprire

INSTALAREA UNUI  CARD CU DOUĂ SLOTURI
1. Urmați instrucțiunile de pe pagina precedentă pentru a demonta consola cadrului și placa de ridicare.
2. Desfaceți cele două șuruburi și console de la consola cadrului.
3. Instalați placa cu două sloturi pe consola cadrului (de exemplu, o placă video cu două sloturi).
4. Strângeți și fixați placa video la consolă folosind cele două șuruburi incluse.
5. Instalați placa de ridicare l placa cu două sloturi.
6. Conectați un capăt al cablului de alimentare cu 8 pini la conectorul de alimentare de pe placa de bază. 

(ilustrație mai jos)
        Notă: acest pas este necesar doar dacă placa suplimentară instalată necesită un conector de alimentare cu 8 pini pentru a funcționa.

7. Conectați celălalt capăt al cablului de alimentare cu 8 pini la placa suplimentară (până la 150W).
8. Introduceți placa suplimentară cu consola de cadru înapoi în dispozitivul Box, după care glisați placa de 

ridicare în slotul PCIe.
9. Instalați șuruburile pentru a fixa componentele.

  10. Montați la loc capacul și strângeți șuruburile din partea din spate.

2 3 4 5
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РУКОВОДСТВО ПО УСТАНОВКЕ

УСТАНОВКА КАРТЫ,  ЗАНИМАЮЩЕЙ ОДИН СЛОТ
1. Выверните два винта-барашка из монтажной скобы.
2. Не прилагая излишних усилий, приподнимите и снимите монтажную скобу.
3. Нажмите на рычажок переходной платы и извлеките ее из слота PCIe.
4. Установите переходную плату на вашу карту (например, твердотельный накопитель с интерфейсом PCIe).
5. Выверните нижний винт и извлеките нижнюю скобу для одного слота.
6. Установите карту, занимающую один слот, в монтажную скобу, как это показано ниже.
7. Заверните винт обратно.
8. Установите монтажную скобу с прикрепленной к ней карте, которая занимает один слот, в корпус и 

нажмите на переходную плату, чтобы зафиксировать ее в слоте PCIe.
9. Заверните винты-барашки.

  10. Установите на прежнее место крышку и заверните винты-барашки на задней панели

СОСТАВ КОМПЛЕКТА ПОСТАВКИ

НАСТРОЙКА ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

• 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
• 1 x адаптер питания, DC 19 В (230 Вт)
• 1 x шнур питания
• 1 x 8-контактный кабель внешнего питания
• 1 x руководство пользователя

1. Выверните два винта-барашка на задней панели
2. Не прилагая излишних усилий, приподнимите и снимите 

крышку.
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ПЕРЕДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ ЗА ДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ
1. Светодиодный индикатор 

питания
2. Порты USB 3.0

1. Разъем Thunderbolt 3
2. Разъем питания (DC 19 В)
3. Кнопка включения питания

УСТАНОВКА КАРТЫ,  ЗАНИМАЮЩЕЙ ДВА СЛОТА
1. Следуя инструкциям, приведенным на предыдущей странице, извлеките монтажную скобу и переходную плату. 
2. Выверните два винта и извлеките обе скобы.
3. Установите карту, занимающую два слота, в монтажную скобу (например, графическую карту, которая занимает 

два слота).
4. Заверните комплектные винты, чтобы зафиксировать графическую карту в монтажной скобе.
5. Установите переходную плату на вашу графическую карту.
6. Подсоедините один конец комплектного 8-контактного кабеля питания к разъему питания на системной плате. 

(показано ниже) 
        Примечание: этот шаг необходим, если установленная карта требует для своей работы подсоединения дополнительного 8-контактного  
          разъема питания.

7. Подключите другой конец 8-контактного кабеля питания к карте (до 150 Вт).
8. Установите монтажную скобу с прикрепленной к ней карте обратно в корпус и нажмите на переходную плату, 

чтобы зафиксировать ее в слоте PCIe.
9. Закрепите монтажную скобу, завернув винты-барашки.

  10. Установите на прежнее место крышку и заверните винты-барашки на задней панели.
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SKRAĆENI VODIČ ZA RAD 

INSTALACIJA KARTICE ZA JEDAN KONEKTOR
1. Uklonite dva vijka sa okvira držača.
2. Polako podignite i uklonite okvir držača.
3. Pritisnite polugu adaptera kartice i uklonite adapter kartice iz PCIe konektora.
4. Instalirajte adapter kartice na karticu (npr. PCIe SSD).
5. Uklonite donji vijak i uklonite donji držač za jedan konektor.
6. Instalirajte karticu za jedan konektor na okvir držača kao što je dole prikazano.
7. Instalirajte vijak.
8. Ubacite okvir držača s karticom za jedan konektor u kućište i pritisnite adapter kartice u PCIe 

konektor.
9. Instalirajte vijke.
10. Ponovo instalirajte poklopac i zadnje vijke.

SADRŽAJ PAKOVANJA

PRILAGOĐAVANJE VAŠEG ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19 V DC adapter za napajanje (230 W)
•	 1 x kabl za napajanje
•	 1 x 8-pinski kabl za eksterno napajanje
•	 1 x Uputstvo za upotrebu

1. Uklonite dva zadnja vijka.
2. Polako podignite i uklonite poklopac.
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PREDNJI  PANEL ZADNJI  PANEL
1. LED indikator napajanja
2. USB 3.0 portovi

1. Thunderbolt 3 konektor
2. Izvor napajanja (DC 19 V)
3. Prekidač napajanja

INSTALACIJA KARTICE ZA DVA KONEKTORA
1. Pratite uputstva na prethodnoj stranici da biste uklonili okvir držača i adapter kartice.
2. Uklonite dva vijka i držače sa okvira držača.
3. Instalirajte karticu za dva konektora na okvir držača (npr. grafičku karticu za dva konektora).
4. Pritegnite i učvrstite grafičku karticu na držač pomoću priloženih vijaka.
5. Instalirajte adapter kartice na karticu za dva konektora.
6. Povežite jedan kraj priloženog 8-pinskog kabla za napajanje s konektorom napajanja na matičnoj 

ploči. (prikazano dole)
       Napomena: Ovaj korak je potreban samo ako instalirana dodatna kartica zahteva dodatni 8-pinski konektor napajanja za rad.

7. Povežite drugi kraj 8-pinskog kabla za napajanje s dodatnom karticom (до 150В).
8. Ponovo ubacite dodatnu karticu sa okvirom držača u kućište i gurnite karticu adaptera u PCIe 

konektor.
9. Instalirajte vijke da biste je učvrstili.
10. Ponovo instalirajte poklopac i zadnje vijke.
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STRUÈNÁ PRÍRUÈKA

INŠTALÁCIA JEDNOŠTRBINOVEJ KARTY

1. Odstráňte dve skrutky s vrúbkovanou hlavou z rámového držiaka.
2. Opatrne nadvihnite a odstráňte rámový držiak.
3. Stlačte páčku zbernej dosky s plošnými spojmi a odstráňte ju zo štrbiny PCIe.
4. Nainštalujte zbernú dosku s plošnými spojmi do svojej karty (pričom vezmite PCIe SSD ako príklad).
5. Odstráňte spodnú skrutku a vyberte spodný jednoštrbinový držiak.
6. Nainštalujte jednoštrbinovú kartu na rámový držiak podľa nižšie uvedeného obrázka.
7. Nainštalujte skrutku.
8. Vložte rámový držiak s jednoštrbinovou kartou do skrinky a zatlačte zbernú dosku s plošnými 

spojmi do štrbiny PCIe.
9. Nainštalujte skrutky s vrúbkovanou hlavou.
10. Znova nainštalujte kryt a zadné skrutky s vrúbkovanou hlavou.

OBSAH BALENIA

PRISPÔSOBENIE ZARIADENIA ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 x 19 V jednosmerný napájací adaptér (230 W)
•	 1 x Napájací kábel
•	 1 x 8-kolíkový externý napájací kábel
•	 1 x Návod na používanie

1. Odstráňte dve zadné skrutky s vrúbkovanou hlavou.
2. Opatrne nadvihnite a odstráňte kryt.
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PREDNÝ PANEL ZADNÝ PANEL
1. LED indikátor napájania
2. Porty USB 3.0

1. Port Thunderbolt 3
2. Napájací vstup (jednosmerných 19 V)
3. Hlavný vypínač

INŠTALÁCIA DVOJŠTRBINOVEJ KARTY
1. Postupujte podľa pokynov na predchádzajúcej strane na odstránenie rámového držiaka a štrbiny zbernej 

dosky s plošnými spojmi.
2. Odstráňte dve skrutky s vrúbkovanou hlavou a držiaky z rámového držiaka.
3. Nainštalujte dvojštrbinovú kartu na rámový držiak (pričom vezmite dvojštrbinovú grafickú kartu ako príklad).
4. Pritiahnite a pripevnite grafickú kartu k držiaku pomocou dodaných skrutiek.
5. Nainštalujte zbernú dosku s plošnými spojmi na svoju dvojštrbinovú kartu.
6. Pripojte jeden koniec dodaného 8-kolíkového napájacieho kábla k napájaciemu konektoru na matičnej doske. 

(znázornené nižšie)
        Poznámka: Tento krok sa vyžaduje len vtedy, ak nainštalovaná prídavná karta vyžaduje dodatočný 8-kolíkový napájací konektor na 
         svoju činnosť.

7. Pripojte druhý koniec 8-kolíkového napájacieho kábla k prídavnej karte (až 150W).
8. Vložte prídavnú kartu s rámovým držiakom do skrinky a zasuňte späť zbernú dosku s plošnými spojmi do 

štrbiny PCI-e.
9. Zaistite ju nainštalovaním skrutiek s vrúbkovanou hlavou.
10. Znova nainštalujte kryt a zadné skrutky s vrúbkovanou hlavou.
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NAVODILA ZA HITER ZAČETEK UPORABE

NAMEŠČANJE KARTICE Z ENOJNO REŽO
1. Odstranite dva krilna vijaka z montažnega nosilca.
2. Nežno dvignite in odstranite montažni nosilec.
3. Pritisnite ročico premostitvene kartice in premostitveno kartico odstranite iz reže razširitvene kartice 

PCIe.
4. Premostitveno kartico vstavite v svojo kartico (kot primer vzemite SSD za PCIe).
5. Odstranite spodnji vijak in nato odstranite spodnji nosilec z enojno režo.
6. Kartico z enojno režo namestite na montažni nosilec, kot je prikazano spodaj.
7. Namestite vijak.
8. Montažni nosilec s kartico z enojno režo vstavite v računalnik, nato pa premostitveno kartico 

potisnite v režo PCIe.
9. Namestite krilna vijaka.
10. Znova namestite pokrov in krilna vijaka na zadnjo stran.

VSEBINA PAKETA

PRILAGAJANJE ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

•	 1 × ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 × napajalni adapter 19 V DC (230 W)
•	 1 × napajalni kabel
•	 1 × 8-pinski zunanji napajalni kabel
•	 1 × uporabniški priročnik

1. Odstranite dva krilna vijaka na zadnji strani.
2. Nežno dvignite pokrov in ga odstranite.
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SPREDNJA PLOŠČA ZADNJA PLOŠČA
1. Lučka LED napajanja
2. Vrata USB 3.0

1. Vrata Thunderbolt 3
2. Vhodno napajanje (19 V DC)
3. Stikalo za napajanje

NAMEŠČANJE KARTICE Z DVOJNO REŽO
1. Za odstranitev montažnega nosilca in reže za premostitveno kartico upoštevajte navodila na prejšnji 

strani.
2. Odstranite dva vijaka in nosilce z montažnega nosilca.
3. Namestite kartico z dvojno režo na montažni nosilec (kot primer vzemite grafično kartico z dvema 

režama).
4. Grafično kartico privijte in pritrdite na nosilec s priloženimi vijaki.
5. V kartico z dvojno režo vstavite premostitveno kartico.
6. En konec priloženega 8-pinskega napajalnega kabla povežite z napajalnim priključkom na matični plošči 

(prikazano spodaj).
          Opomba: ta korak je zahtevan le, če je za delovanje nameščene dodatne kartice zahtevan dodatni 8-pinski napajalni priključek.

7. Drugi konec 8-pinskega napajalnega kabla povežite z dodatno kartico (do 150W).
8. Dodatno kartico vstavite z montažnim nosilcem v računalnik in potisnite premostitveno kartico v režo 

PCIe.
9. Namestite krilna vijaka, da jo pritrdite.
10. Znova namestite pokrov in krilna vijaka na zadnjo stran.
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HIZLI KULLANIM KLAVUZU

TEK YUVALI  BİR KART TAKMA
1. Çerçeve bağlantı parçasından iki kelebek vidayı çıkarın.
2. Çerçeve bağlantı parçasını yavaşça yukarı kaldırıp çıkarın.
3. Taşıyıcı kartın koluna bastırın ve taşıyıcı kartı PCIe yuvasından çıkarın.
4. Taşıyıcı kartı kartınıza takın (örnek olarak PCIe katı hâl diski gösterilmektedir).
5. Alt vidayı, ardından da alt kısımdaki tek yuvalı bağlantı parçasını çıkarın.
6. Tek yuvalı kartı çerçeve bağlantı parçasına aşağıda gösterildiği gibi takın.
7. Vidayı takın.
8. Tek yuvalı kartın bulunduğu çerçeve bağlantı parçasını kutuya yerleştirin ve taşıyıcı kartı PCIe 

yuvasına bastırın.
9. Kelebek vidaları takın.
10. Kapağı ve arka kelebek vidaları geri takın.

PAKET IÇERIĞI

ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI  AYGITINIZI  ÖZELLEŞTIRME

•	 1 tane ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
•	 1 tane 19 V DC Güç Adaptörü (230 Vat)
•	 1 tane Güç Kablosu
•	 1 tane 8 pimli Harici Güç Kablosu
•	 1 tane Kullanım Kılavuzu

1. Arkadaki iki kelebek vidayı çıkarın.
2. Kapağı yavaşça yukarı kaldırıp çıkarın.
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ÖN PANEL ARKA PANEL
1. Güç LED’i
2. USB 3.0 bağlantı noktaları

1. Thunderbolt 3 bağlantı noktası
2. Güç girişi (DC 19 V)
3. Güç düğmesi

ÇİFT YUVALI  BİR KART TAKMA
1. Çerçeve bağlantı parçasını ve taşıyıcı yuvayı çıkarmak için önceki sayfadaki yönergeleri izleyin.
2. Çerçeve bağlantı parçasından iki vidayı ve bağlantı parçalarını çıkarın.
3. Çift yuvalı kartı çerçeve bağlantı parçasına takın (örnek olarak iki yuvalı bir grafik kartı 

gösterilmektedir).
4. Grafik kartını sağlanan vidalarla bağlantı parçasına sabitleyin.
5. Taşıyıcı kartı çift yuvalı kartınıza takın.
6. Sağlanan 8 pimli güç kablosunun bir ucunu ana karttaki güç bağlayıcıya bağlayın. (aşağıda 

gösterilmektedir)
       Not: Bu adım yalnızca takılan eklenti kartının çalışmak için ek bir 8 pimli güç bağlayıcı gerektirmesi durumunda uygulanmalıdır.

7. 8 pimli güç kablosunun diğer ucunu eklenti kartına bağlayın (150W’a kadar).
8. Çerçeve bağlantı parçasının bulunduğu eklenti kartını kutuya geri yerleştirin ve taşıyıcı kartı PCIe 

yuvasına kaydırın.
9. Sabitlemek için kelebek vidaları takın.
10. Kapağı ve arka kelebek vidaları geri takın.
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ПОСІБНИК ЗІ ШВИДКОГО ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ

ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ КАРТИ,  ЩО ЗАЙМАЄ ОДИН СЛОТ
1. Відкрутіть два гвинти-баранчика із скоби кріплення.
2. Не прикладаючи надмірних зусиль, підведіть та зніміть скобу кріплення.
3. Натисніть на важіль перехідної плати та витягніть її із слоту PCIe.
4. Встановіть перехідну плату на вашу карту (наприклад, твердотільний накопичувач з інтерфейсом PCIe).
5. Відкрутіть нижній гвинт та витягніть нижню скобу для одного слоту.
6. Встановіть карту, що займає один слот, у скобу кріплення, як це представлено нижче.
7. Закрутіть гвинт.
8. Встановіть скобу з закріпленою на ній картою, яка займає один слот, у корпус та натисніть на перехідну 

плату, щоб зафіксувати її у слоті PCIe.
9. Закрутіть гвинти-баранчики.

  10. Встановіть кришку на місце та закрутіть гвинти-баранчики на задній панелі.

ВМІСТ УПАКУВАННЯ

НАСТРОЙКА ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI

• 1 x ZOTAC AMP BOX MINI
• 1 x адаптер живлення, DC 19 В (230 Вт)
• 1 x шнур живлення
• 1 x 8-контактний кабель зовнішнього живлення
• 1 x посібник користувача

1. Відкрутіть два гвинти-баранчика на задній панелі.
2. Не прикладаючи надмірних зусиль, підведіть та зніміть 

кришку.
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ПЕРЕДНЯ ПАНЕЛЬ ЗА ДНЯ ПАНЕЛЬ
1. Світлодіодний індикатор живлення
2. Порти USB 3.0

1. Роз’єм Thunderbolt 3
2. Роз’єм живлення (DC 19 В)
3. Перемикач живлення

ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ КАРТИ,  ЩО ЗАЙМАЄ ДВА СЛОТИ
1. Виконуючи інструкції, що наведені на попередній сторінці, витягніть скобу кріплення та перехідну плату.
2. Відкрутіть два гвинти-баранчика та витягніть обидві скоби.
3. Встановіть карту, що займає два слоти, у скобу кріплення (наприклад, двослотову графічну карту).
4. Зафіксуйте графічну карту на скобі кріплення з використанням гвинтів з комплекту постачання.
5. Встановіть перехідну карту на графічну карту.
6. Під’єднайте один кінець 8-контактного кабелю живлення з комплекту постачання до роз’єму живлення 

на системній платі. (показано нижче) 
          Примітка: цей крок необхідний лише, якщо встановлена карта потребує для своєї роботи підключення додаткового 8-контактного 
          роз’єму живлення.

7. Підключіть інший кінець 8-контактного кабелю живлення до карти (до 150 Вт).
8. Встановіть скобу з закріпленою на ній картою у корпус та натисніть на перехідну плату, щоб 

зафіксувати її у слоті PCIe.
9. Зафіксуйте скобу кріплення за допомогою гвинтів-баранчиків.

  10. Встановіть кришку на місце та закрутіть гвинти-баранчики на задній панелі.
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